
COMPETITION : Canadian Junior Championships - Championnats Canadiens Junior

SITE : Halifax Convention Centre CITY : Halifax, Nova Scotia

DATE : 20/01/2018 ORGANIZER : NSWA

Best Best Total Sinclair

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Bwt

62 Littlewood Taylor 48 47,1 ON-A 2000 58 -61 -61 58 71 75 -78 75 133 1 214,026

34 Jacobson Hanna 48 48,0 SK-A 1999 45 -47 47 47 59 -62 -62 59 106 2 168,019

41 Brown Isabella 48 40,3 SK-A 2003 37 40 42 42 46 48 51 51 93 3 171,073

49 Skelton Courtney 48 42,0 MB-A 2005 23 25 27 27 34 37 40 40 67 4 118,763

29 Bouffard Ann-Maxime 53 52,7 QC-A 1998 70 73 -76 73 83 86 89 89 162 1 239,185

72 Cameron Georgia 53 52,7 BC-A 2001 -62 62 65 65 74 -77 -77 74 139 2 205,227

74 Finlayson Hollis 53 50,0 SK-A 2003 41 -43 43 43 55 -59 59 59 102 3 156,625

20 Shynkaruk Shelby 53 50,0 SK-B 2001 39 42 44 44 49 52 -55 52 96 4 147,412

18 Darsigny Tali 58 57,9 QC-A 1998 -83 83 86 86 103 107 110 110* 196 1 271,033

75 Johnson Haylee 58 56,0 AB-A 1998 67 71 -74 71 85 88 -91 88 159 2 224,881

55 Skelton Rienna 58 57,7 MB-A 2001 60 64 67 67 83 87 -89 87 154 3 213,446

64 Santavy Alana 58 57,5 ON-A 2003 63 67 -71 67 84 -87 87 87 154 4 213,941

11 Earnshaw Catrina 58 53,9 ON-A 1998 63 -66 -66 63 83 85 87 87 150 5 217,904

39 Murgatroyd Lexie 58 56,7 BC-B 2000 54 -57 -57 54 -70 70 74 74 128 6 179,507

30 Foisy Kylie 58 57,6 AB-A 2001 55 -58 58 58 68 -71 -72 68 126 7 174,839

7 Bespalova Polina 58 55,7 SK-A 2000 56 -59 -60 56 68 -72 -72 68 124 8 176,029

15 Perkins Jada 58 58,0 AB-B 1998 53 56 59 59 61 -65 -68 61 120 9 165,749

35 Idle Sydney 58 54,2 AB-B 1999 49 53 55 55 60 -64 64 64 119 10 172,189

51 Trupp Megan 63 63,0 ON-A 2000 73 -78 -78 73 88 91 -94 91 164 1 214,938

14 Vaillancourt Claudie 63 59,0 QC-B 2000 67 70 -72 70 85 -88 -88 85 155 2 211,700

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK
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Best Best Total Sinclair

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Bwt

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

65 Jurchuk Abby 63 59,3 ON-B 2000 65 -68 -68 65 80 85 -87 85 150 3 204,197

60 Dean Emma 63 58,8 NS-A 1998 62 65 66 66 75 78 81 81 147 4 201,219

6 Greer Anikha 63 61,9 NB-A 2003 -55 55 -60 55 80 83 85 85 140 5 185,474

69 Simmons Haylie 63 61,0 NB-A 1999 56 -58 58 58 76 79 81 81 139 6 185,840

76 Mcmonagle Gina 63 62,8 AB-B 2000 -56 56 -59 56 -68 68 -71 68 124 7 162,828

4 Ives Hannah 63 59,1 NB-B 1998 48 51 -54 51 66 69 72 72 123 8 167,809

31 Bell Renee 63 61,2 SK-B 1998 47 51 -54 51 57 -60 60 60 111 9 148,100

22 Dhesi Ishmeen 63 58,3 BC-B 2001 55 -60 -60 55 0 0 0 0 0 -

53 Messier Andréanne 69 68,9 QC-A 1999 84 88 -91 88 109 112 -115 112 200 1 248,939

37 Roux Magalie 69 67,7 QC-B 1999 84 87 -89 87 107 -110 -110 107 194 2 243,824

77 Watchman Erin 69 67,6 AB-A 1999 62 -66 66 66 72 76 80 80 146 3 183,648

46 Boutilier Nicole 69 67,8 NS-A 1998 60 62 64 64 -68 69 72 72 136 4 170,787

9 Helbig Kristen 69 66,8 AB-B 1999 54 57 -60 57 67 -70 70 70 127 5 160,822

13 Billen Jeenat 75 69,3 BC-A 2001 77 80 83 83 96 -101 101 101 184 1 228,304

16 Dhillon Hanna 75 72,4 BC-A 2002 57 60 63 63 70 77 80 80 143 2 173,387

63 Klein Cassidy 75 70,2 NS-A 1998 62 64 -66 64 -75 75 78 78 142 3 174,974

59 Gonzalez Valeria 75 70,6 SK-B 2001 -50 52 -55 52 65 -68 -68 65 117 4 143,734

43 Michaud Anaïs +75 107,4 QC-A 2001 73 76 78 78 90 94 -98 94 172 1 179,673

21 Lovsin Sophie +75 76,7 AB-A 1998 -70 70 75 75 90 95 -100 95 170 2 200,350

3 Falkenburg Kendra +75 89,7 BC-A 2001 67 71 -73 71 86 90 92 92 163 3 179,887

Cat. 58 kg - Tali Darsigny - Clerk & Jerk : 110 kg - canadian junior record
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COMPETITION : Canadian Junior Championships - Championnats Canadiens Junior

SITE : Halifax Convention Centre CITY : Halifax, Nova Scotia

DATE : 20/01/2018 ORGANIZER : NSWA

TEAM RANKING - WOMEN

Best Best Total

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Pts

75 Johnson Haylee 58 56,0 AB-A 1998 67 71 -74 71 85 88 -91 88 159 2 25

30 Foisy Kylie 58 57,6 AB-A 2001 55 -58 58 58 68 -71 -72 68 126 7 19

77 Watchman Erin 69 67,6 AB-A 1999 62 -66 66 66 72 76 80 80 146 3 23

21 Lovsin Sophie +75 76,7 AB-A 1998 -70 70 75 75 90 95 -100 95 170 2 25 92

15 Perkins Jada 58 58,0 AB-B 1998 53 56 59 59 61 -65 -68 61 120 9 17

35 Idle Sydney 58 54,2 AB-B 1999 49 53 55 55 60 -64 64 64 119 10 16

76 Mcmonagle Gina 63 62,8 AB-B 2000 -56 56 -59 56 -68 68 -71 68 124 7 19

9 Helbig Kristen 69 66,8 AB-B 1999 54 57 -60 57 67 -70 70 70 127 5 21 73

72 Cameron Georgia 53 52,7 BC-A 2001 -62 62 65 65 74 -77 -77 74 139 2 25

13 Billen Jeenat 75 69,3 BC-A 2001 77 80 83 83 96 -101 101 101 184 1 28

16 Dhillon Hanna 75 72,4 BC-A 2002 57 60 63 63 70 77 80 80 143 2 25

3 Falkenburg Kendra +75 89,7 BC-A 2001 67 71 -73 71 86 90 92 92 163 3 23 101

39 Murgatroyd Lexie 58 56,7 BC-B 2000 54 -57 -57 54 -70 70 74 74 128 6 20

22 Dhesi Ishmeen 63 58,3 BC-B 2001 55 -60 -60 55 0 0 0 0 0 20

49 Skelton Courtney 48 42,0 MB-A 2005 23 25 27 27 34 37 40 40 67 4 22

55 Skelton Rienna 58 57,7 MB-A 2001 60 64 67 67 83 87 -89 87 154 3 23 45

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK
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Best Best Total

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Pts

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

6 Greer Anikha 63 61,9 NB-A 2003 -55 55 -60 55 80 83 85 85 140 5 21

69 Simmons Haylie 63 61,0 NB-A 1999 56 -58 58 58 76 79 81 81 139 6 20 41

4 Ives Hannah 63 59,1 NB-B 1998 48 51 -54 51 66 69 72 72 123 8 18 18

60 Dean Emma 63 58,8 NS-A 1998 62 65 66 66 75 78 81 81 147 4 22

46 Boutilier Nicole 69 67,8 NS-A 1998 60 62 64 64 -68 69 72 72 136 4 22

63 Klein Cassidy 75 70,2 NS-A 1998 62 64 -66 64 -75 75 78 78 142 3 23 67

62 Littlewood Taylor 48 47,1 ON-A 2000 58 -61 -61 58 71 75 -78 75 133 1 28

64 Santavy Alana 58 57,5 ON-A 2003 63 67 -71 67 84 -87 87 87 154 4 22

11 Earnshaw Catrina 58 53,9 ON-A 1998 63 -66 -66 63 83 85 87 87 150 5 21

51 Trupp Megan 63 63,0 ON-A 2000 73 -78 -78 73 88 91 -94 91 164 1 28 99

65 Jurchuk Abby 63 59,3 ON-B 2000 65 -68 -68 65 80 85 -87 85 150 3 23 23

29 Bouffard Ann-Maxime 53 52,7 QC-A 1998 70 73 -76 73 83 86 89 89 162 1 28

18 Darsigny Tali 58 57,9 QC-A 1998 -83 83 86 86 103 107 110 110 196 1 28

53 Messier Andréanne 69 68,9 QC-A 1999 84 88 -91 88 109 112 -115 112 200 1 28

43 Michaud Anaïs +75 107,4 QC-A 2001 73 76 78 78 90 94 -98 94 172 1 28 112

14 Vaillancourt Claudie 63 59,0 QC-B 2000 67 70 -72 70 85 -88 -88 85 155 2 25

37 Roux Magalie 69 67,7 QC-B 1999 84 87 -89 87 107 -110 -110 107 194 2 25 50
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Best Best Total

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Pts

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

34 Jacobson Hanna 48 48,0 SK-A 1999 45 -47 47 47 59 -62 -62 59 106 2 25

41 Brown Isabella 48 40,3 SK-A 2003 37 40 42 42 46 48 51 51 93 3 23

74 Finlayson Hollis 53 50,0 SK-A 2003 41 -43 43 43 55 -59 59 59 102 3 23

7 Bespalova Polina 58 55,7 SK-A 2000 56 -59 -60 56 68 -72 -72 68 124 8 18 89

20 Shynkaruk Shelby 53 50,0 SK-B 2001 39 42 44 44 49 52 -55 52 96 4 22

31 Bell Renee 63 61,2 SK-B 1998 47 51 -54 51 57 -60 60 60 111 9 17

59 Gonzalez Valeria 75 70,6 SK-B 2001 -50 52 -55 52 65 -68 -68 65 117 4 22 61

Team Ranking (Women, Total) - CCJR 2018

Rank Prov Points Nbr athl.

1 QC-A Québec 112 4

2 BC-A British Columbia 101 4

3 ON-A Ontario 99 4

4 AB-A Alberta 92 4

5 SK-A Saskatchewan 89 4

6 AB-B Alberta 73 4

7 NS-A Nova-Scotia 67 3

8 SK-B Saskatchewan 61 3

9 QC-B Québec 50 2

10 MB-A Manitoba 45 2

11 NB-A New-Brunswick 41 2

12 ON-B Ontario 23 1

13 BC-B British Columbia 20 2

14 NB-B New-Brunswick 18 1

40
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COMPETITION : Canadian Junior Championships - Championnats Canadiens Junior

SITE : Halifax Convention Centre CITY : Halifax, Nova Scotia

DATE : 20/01/2018 ORGANIZER : NSWA

Best Best Total Sinclair

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Bwt

50 Simard Youri 56 55,4 QC-A 2001 90 95 98 98* 110 115 -118 115 213* 1 328,820

57 Bazilsky Connor 56 53,2 ON-A 2002 65 70 75 75 95 101 -103 101 176 2 280,271

32 Caouette Maxime 62 61,5 QC-A 1998 95 100 -105 100 120 125 -130 125 225 1 322,213

28 Asselin Joel 62 61,7 ON-A 1999 85 90 -94 90 110 115 -120 115 205 2 292,921

70 Anderson Colton 62 61,7 SK-A 2000 81 85 -88 85 107 112 -116 112 197 3 281,489

25 Fong Eric 62 59,2 BC-A 2002 70 73 75 75 86 90 93 93 168 4 247,066

10 Kiloh Tesute 62 60,6 SK-A 1999 65 68 -70 68 -81 81 -83 81 149 5 215,557

61 Engman Ryan 62 61,7 AB-A 2001 62 67 -70 67 72 77 -84 77 144 6 205,759

12 Varbanov Nikolay 69 68,8 ON-A 1999 125 130 -132 130 155 160 166 166* 296 1 394,160

58 Darsigny Matt 69 65,9 QC-A 2001 110 115 120 120 135 140 146 146 266 2 363,886

67 Lee William 69 68,2 BC-A 2001 102 106 -110 106 115 -120 -122 115 221 3 295,876

19 Yektakhah Shahriar 69 68,8 BC-A 2000 83 -87 88 88 110 115 120 120 208 4 276,977

27 Houle Ayden 69 68,7 BC-B 1999 -72 -74 74 74 96 101 105 105 179 5 238,572

17 Dias Enzo-Gabriel 77 76,2 QC-A 1998 -120 120 -125 120 150 155 -158 155 275 1 345,189

1 Guertin Samuel 77 75,5 QC-B 2000 -112 112 116 116 140 145 150 150 266 2 335,585

23 Latimer Zachary 77 75,3 AB-A 1999 -105 105 -108 105 125 130 -135 130 235 3 296,909

38 Wouters Jaydon 77 76,3 BC-A 1999 96 -101 101 101 126 -135 -135 126 227 4 284,734

8 Mosher Anthony 77 73,8 NS-A 2000 79 82 85 85 112 116 -120 116 201 5 256,826

45 Mceachern Colton 77 74,8 SK-A 1999 79 82 86 86 108 113 -118 113 199 6 252,356

47 Mather Robert 77 73,3 AB-A 2001 80 85 -90 85 95 100 -105 100 185 7 237,297

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK
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Best Best Total Sinclair

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Bwt

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

26 Peters Kyle 77 74,2 NB-A 1998 80 -83 -83 80 100 104 -106 104 184 8 234,389

42 Bellemare Alex 85 83,6 QC-A 1998 147 151 -154 151 173 -179 -179 173 324 1 387,752

68 Santavy Noah 85 81,2 ON-A 1998 120 125 128 128 -146 146 -153 146 274 2 332,665

66 Mazza Iggy 85 82,7 ON-B 1999 107 115 120 120 143 151 -156 151 271 3 326,040

73 Gravel Charles 85 83,7 QC-B 1999 110 114 118 118 143 150 -154 150 268 4 320,547

2 Kovacs Justin 85 84,2 ON-A 1999 103 106 -110 106 -140 -140 140 140 246 5 293,391

56 Kirkup Jack 85 81,7 MB-A 1999 83 87 90 90 125 130 -134 130 220 6 266,282

54 Nash Jack 85 80,2 SK-A 1998 -92 -92 -92 0 105 -110 110 110 0 -

52 Bessette Pierre-Alexandre 94 92,7 QC-A 1999 148 153 157 157 172 179 -183 179 336 1 383,818

33 Mcnutt Jevan 94 92,4 NS-A 1998 107 111 115 115 -138 138 142 142 257 2 293,973

24 Melnyk Kalin 94 85,6 AB-A 2000 100 105 110 110 130 135 140 140 250 3 295,838

5 Levine Jackson 94 89,4 ON-A 2000 102 107 -109 107 120 125 128 128 235 4 272,649

40 Lavoie Zachary 105 96,8 QC-B 1999 110 -114 -114 110 -135 135 140 140 250 1 280,644

36 Mason Zack 105 98,7 ON-B 2000 93 101 -107 101 107 111 -116 111 212 2 236,224

Cat. 56 kg - Youri Simard - snatch - 98 kg / total - 213 kg - canadian junior record

Cat. 69 kg - Nikolay Varbanov - clerk & jerk - 166 kg - canadian junior record
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COMPETITION : Canadian Junior Championships - Championnats Canadiens Junior

SITE : Halifax Convention Centre CITY : Halifax, Nova Scotia

DATE : 20/01/2018 ORGANIZER : NSWA

TEAM RANKING - MEN

Best Best Total

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Pts

61 Engman Ryan 62 61,7 AB-A 2001 62 67 -70 67 72 77 -84 77 144 6 20

23 Latimer Zachary 77 75,3 AB-A 1999 -105 105 -108 105 125 130 -135 130 235 3 23

47 Mather Robert 77 73,3 AB-A 2001 80 85 -90 85 95 100 -105 100 185 7 19

24 Melnyk Kalin 94 85,6 AB-A 2000 100 105 110 110 130 135 140 140 250 3 23 85

25 Fong Eric 62 59,2 BC-A 2002 70 73 75 75 86 90 93 93 168 4 22

67 Lee William 69 68,2 BC-A 2001 102 106 -110 106 115 -120 -122 115 221 3 23

19 Yektakhah Shahriar 69 68,8 BC-A 2000 83 -87 88 88 110 115 120 120 208 4 22

38 Wouters Jaydon 77 76,3 BC-A 1999 96 -101 101 101 126 -135 -135 126 227 4 22 89

27 Houle Ayden 69 68,7 BC-B 1999 -72 -74 74 74 96 101 105 105 179 5 21 21

56 Kirkup Jack 85 81,7 MB-A 1999 83 87 90 90 125 130 -134 130 220 6 20 20

26 Peters Kyle 77 74,2 NB-A 1998 80 -83 -83 80 100 104 -106 104 184 8 18 18

8 Mosher Anthony 77 73,8 NS-A 2000 79 82 85 85 112 116 -120 116 201 5 21

33 Mcnutt Jevan 94 92,4 NS-A 1998 107 111 115 115 -138 138 142 142 257 2 25 46

57 Bazilsky Connor 56 53,2 ON-A 2002 65 70 75 75 95 101 -103 101 176 2 25

28 Asselin Joel 62 61,7 ON-A 1999 85 90 -94 90 110 115 -120 115 205 2 25

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK



Best Best Total

Draw Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J RANK Pts

12 Varbanov Nikolay 69 68,8 ON-A 1999 125 130 -132 130 155 160 166 166 296 1 28

68 Santavy Noah 85 81,2 ON-A 1998 120 125 128 128 -146 146 -153 146 274 2 25

2 Kovacs Justin 85 84,2 ON-A 1999 103 106 -110 106 -140 -140 140 140 246 5 21

5 Levine Jackson 94 89,4 ON-A 2000 102 107 -109 107 120 125 128 128 235 4 22 146

66 Mazza Iggy 85 82,7 ON-B 1999 107 115 120 120 143 151 -156 151 271 3 23

36 Mason Zack 105 98,7 ON-B 2000 93 101 -107 101 107 111 -116 111 212 2 25 48

50 Simard Youri 56 55,4 QC-A 2001 90 95 98 98 110 115 -118 115 213 1 28

32 Caouette Maxime 62 61,5 QC-A 1998 95 100 -105 100 120 125 -130 125 225 1 28

58 Darsigny Matt 69 65,9 QC-A 2001 110 115 120 120 135 140 146 146 266 2 25

17 Dias Enzo-Gabriel 77 76,2 QC-A 1998 -120 120 -125 120 150 155 -158 155 275 1 28

42 Bellemare Alex 85 83,6 QC-A 1998 147 151 -154 151 173 -179 -179 173 324 1 28

52 Bessette Pierre-Alexandre 94 92,7 QC-A 1999 148 153 157 157 172 179 -183 179 336 1 28 165

1 Guertin Samuel 77 75,5 QC-B 2000 -112 112 116 116 140 145 150 150 266 2 25

73 Gravel Charles 85 83,7 QC-B 1999 110 114 118 118 143 150 -154 150 268 4 22

40 Lavoie Zachary 105 96,8 QC-B 1999 110 -114 -114 110 -135 135 140 140 250 1 28 75

70 Anderson Colton 62 61,7 SK-A 2000 81 85 -88 85 107 112 -116 112 197 3 23

10 Kiloh Tesute 62 60,6 SK-A 1999 65 68 -70 68 -81 81 -83 81 149 5 21

45 Mceachern Colton 77 74,8 SK-A 1999 79 82 86 86 108 113 -118 113 199 6 20

54 Nash Jack 85 80,2 SK-A 1998 -92 -92 -92 0 105 -110 110 110 0 64

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK



Team Ranking (Men, Total) - CCJR 2018

Rank Prov Points Nbr athl.

1 QC-A Québec 165 6

2 ON-A Ontario 146 6

3 BC-A British Columbia 89 4

4 AB-A Alberta 85 4

5 QC-B Québec 75 3

6 SK-A Saskatchewan 64 4

7 ON-B Ontario 48 2

8 NS-A Nova-Scotia 46 2

9 BC-B British Columbia 21 1

10 MB-A Manitoba 20 1

11 NB-A New-Brunswick 18 1
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